
INFORMATION	FOR	ECC	PLAYING	MEMBERS		
SUMMER	2021	

	
SENIOR	ECC	TRAINING	SESSIONS	

	
Training	sessions	start	in	the	week	commencing	12th	April.	The	initial	timetable,	which	we	
expect	to	be	in	place	until	30	April	2021,	is	set	out	below:	
	

Ø Tuesdays	
o Women	at	Popesfield	–	6.00	p.m.	to	8.00	p.m.	
o ECC	3rd	XI,	4th	XI	and	5th	XI	and	Ealing	Hanwellians	at	William	Perkin	School	–	

6.00	p.m.	to	8.00	p.m.	
Ø Thursdays	

o ECC	1st	XI/2nd	XI	at	Popesfield	–	6.00	p.m.	to	8.00	p.m.	
	
For	the	time	being,	with	Covid	restrictions	still	in	place,	we	are	not	allowed	to	use	our	
pavilions,	albeit	access	to	toilets	will	be	permitted.	We	expect	these	restrictions	to	ease	over	
time	and	we	will	let	members	know	when	this	happens.	For	those	training	at	William	Perkin	
School,	no	parking	is	allowed	on	the	school	premises	and	we	have	sent	out	a	separate	message	
regarding	the	arrangements	for	access	to	the	school’s	sports	facilities.	
	
By	26	April	2021,	we	expect	to	publish	a	new	timetable	which	we	hope	will	commence	in	early	
May	2021.	Subsequent	training	times	are	unlikely	to	change.	The	venue	for	all	sessions	is,	
however,	likely	to	change	as	we	move	our	activities	back	to	Corfton	Road.	
	

USEFUL	CONTACTS		
	

Secretary	
James	Grigg	
07768	216350	
james.grigg@ealingcc.co.uk	
	

Director	of	Cricket	
Chad	Barrett	
07388	245139	
chad.barrett@ealingcc.co.uk	

Membership	Secretary	
Martin	Turner	
07725	052974	
martin.turner@ealingcc.co.uk	

Head	of	Junior	Participation	
Juan	Henri	
07549	862406	
juan.henri@ealingcc.co.uk	
	

Senior	Cricket	Development	
Manager	
Damon	Wilson	
07813	036066	
damon.wilson@ealingcc.co.uk	
	

Club	Manager	
Julia	Pearce	
07930	349081	
jules.pearce@ealingcc.co.uk	
	

Club	Safeguarding	Officers	
Andy	Scott	
07812	147141	
andrewpscott52@gmail.com	
	
Penny	Lewis	
07788	728944	
penny.lewis@ealingcc.co.uk	
	

Groundstaff	
Gareth	Shaw	
07789	914379	
shawgareth@gmail.com	
	
Oli	Wilkin	
07460	869855	
oli7wilkin@gmail.com	
	

Marketing	Manager	
Louise	Chippendale	
07831	203576	
louise.chippendale@ealingcc.co.uk	
	
	
	

	


